SUFFRAGE AND ELECTIONS

UTtan

1960

WaAsSHINGTON

Referred measure requir-
ing voter registration at
least twenty days prior ta
an election.

for
against
majority

total vote

98,544
140,199

41,655
238,743

(Population: 1950—688,862; 1960—890,627)

1958 Required Number of Petition Signatures: 16,644.
(Based upon 5% of 1956 gubernatorial vote: 332,889.)

Initiated measure cre-
ating a State Racing
Commission and in favor
of pari-mutuel betting at
horse-racing meets.

for
against
majority
total vote

Total Gubernatorial Vote: 371,489.

Required Number of Petition Signatures: 16,644.
(Based upon §% of 1956 gubernatorial vote: 332,889.)

Initiated measure for the
use of the. merit system
for qualification, employ-
ment and tenure of Dep-
uty Sheriffs.

for
against
majority

total vote

1956 Total Gubernatorial Vote: 1,128,977.

1958

90

Required Number of Petition Signatures:

Initiated measure relat-
ing to the right to work
without discrimation
regardless of membership
or lack of membership in
a union.

Initiated measure for leg-
islative reapportionment
and redistricting.

Required Number of Petition Signatures:

Initiated measure provid-
ing that no labor contract
can require union mem-
bership of employees.

Initiated measure cre-
ating civil service for
sheriff’s employees.

for
against
majority
total vote
for
against
majority

total vote

for
against
majority

total vote

for
against
majority
total vote

91,148
149,877

58,729
241,025

168,567
115,539

53,028
284,106

(Population: 1950—2,378,963; 1960—2,853,214)

50,000.

329,653
704,903

375,250
1,034,556

448,121
406,287

41,834
854,408
50,000.

339,742
596,949

257,207
936,691

530,640
289,575

250,065
829,215

against

against

for

against

for

against

for



