	Referred measure requir-	for	98,544	
	ing voter registration at least twenty days prior to an election.	against	140,199	
		majority	41,655	against
		total vote	238,743	
U тан 1958	(Population: 1950—688,862; 1960—890,627) Required Number of Petition Signatures: 16,644. (Based upon 5% of 1956 gubernatorial vote: 332,889.)			
	Initiated measure creating a State Racing Commission and in favor of pari-mutuel betting at horse-racing meets.	for	91,148	
		against	149,877	
		majority	58,729	against
		total vote	241,025	
1960	Total Gubernatorial Vote: 371,489. Required Number of Petition Signatures: 16,644. (Based upon 5% of 1956 gubernatorial vote: 332,889.)			
	Initiated measure for the use of the merit system for qualification, employment and tenure of Deputy Sheriffs.	for	168,567	
		against	115,539	
		majority	53,028	for
		total vote	284,106	
Washin 1956	Total Gubernatorial Vote: Required Number of Petition Initiated measure relating to the right to work without discrimation regardless of membership or lack of membership in a union.	1,128,977.		against
	Initiated measure for leg- islative reapportionment and redistricting.	for	448,121	
		against	406,287	
		majority	41,834	for
		total vote	854,408	
1958	Required Number of Petition Signatures: 50,000.			
	Initiated measure provid- ing that no labor contract can require union mem- bership of employees.	for	339,742	
		against	596,949	
		majority	257,207	against
		total vote	936,691	
	Initiated measure cre- ating civil service for sheriff's employees.	for	539,640	
		against	289,575	
		majority	250,065	for
		total vote	829,215	